mos
IMS1403
CMOS
High Performance
16K x 1 Static RAM
FEATURES
• INMOS'Very High Speed CMOS
• Advanced Process -1.6 Micron Design Rules

P Plastic DIP solder
S Sidebraze ceramic DIP gold
T (Skinny) Flat-pack solder
W Ceramic LCC gold
Y (Skinny) Flat-pack gold
FIGURE 1. OUTPUT LOAD
Q ( D o u t )
5.0V
250ft
30pF
(INCLUDING
SCOPE AND
FIXTURE)
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE SPEED PACKAGE PARTNUNIBER
25ns PLASTIC DIP IMS1403P-25
25ns CERAMIC DIP IMS1403S-25
25ns CERAMIC LCC IMS1403W-25
35ns PLASTIC DIP IMS1403P-35
IMS1403
35ns CERAMIC DIP IMS1403S-35
35ns CERAMIC LCC IMS1403W-35
45ns PLASTIC DIP IMS1403P-45
45ns CERAMIC DIP IMS1403S-45
45ns CERAMIC LCC IMS1403W-45
55ns PLASTIC DIP IMS1403P-55
55ns CERAMIC DIP IMS1403S-55
55ns CERAMIC LCC IMS1403W-55
8/10 imos
IMS1403
PACKAGING INFORMATION
20 Pin P lastic  D u a l- ln -L in e